

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **W.P.No.26384 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	26.9.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Ms. M.Anusha, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology appears for respondent Nos.1, 3 & 6. 2. Sri Burlu Chandra Sekhar, learned counsel representing Sri Yelisetti Soma Raju, learned Standing Counsel for the Andhra Pradesh Pollution Control Board (APPCB) appears for respondent Nos.2 and 5. 3. Ms.K.Vijayewari, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appears for respondent No.4. 4. Learned counsels for the respondents, pray for time to file counter affidavits. 5. Post the matter on 17.10.2025. RNT,J MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>