

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.26384 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	26.11.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> The counter-affidavits have been filed by the respondents 2, 3, 5 and 6 respectively. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has already filed reply affidavit to the counter-affidavits of the respondents 2 and 5. He further submits that there is no need to file the rejoinder affidavit to the counters of 3 and 6. However, the 4th respondent has not filed any counter-affidavit. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the counter of the 4th respondent is required. 4. Sri B.Ramesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for the 4th respondent prays for a week's time as last opportunity to file counter-affidavit. 5. Let the counter-affidavit be filed by the next date. 6. List on 08.12.2025. _____ RNT, J _____ MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--