

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.26384 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	15.12.2025	<u>RNT, J & BVLNC, J</u> Sri Burlu Chandra Sekhar, learned counsel representing Sri Bolla Venkata Rama Rao, learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondents 2 and 5-A.P.Pollution Control Board, submits that the counter has been filed. 2. The grievance of the petitioner appears to be in not conducting public hearing, which is required for processing the petitioner's application. 3. As per the counter-affidavit of the 4th respondent-District Collector, the public hearing was scheduled for 03.05.2025 but the same was cancelled due to reasons disclosed in para-6 of the counter, stating further that on 15.09.2025, request has been made to re-conduct the public hearing and in response to the petitioner's representation, a note has been submitted to the District Collector for fixing the date and time of conducting public hearing. It is further submitted that further procedure is to be taken for fixing a date. The counter-affidavit has been filed on 03.12.2025.	

		4. List the matter after three weeks. 5. Let the fresh affidavit be submitted by the District Collector intimating the progress. _____ RNT, J _____ BVLNC, J Pab	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--