

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	20.01.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>MRK,J</u> By order dated 15.12.2025, <i>inter alia</i>, the District Collector, Vizianagaram, was directed to file fresh affidavit intimating the progress. 2. As per the office report, the said affidavit has not been filed. 3. Ms.P.Usha, learned counsel, submits that the learned Government Pleader for Revenue is unwell and prays for a week time. 4. Post on 27.01.2026. 5. The District Collector, Vizianagaram, shall file fresh affidavit intimating the progress, by the next date of hearing. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J sj	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>